NORTH CAROLINA SHERIFFS’ ASSOCIATION

Name of Dealership

Type of Vehicle

Zone

Base Unit
Price

RAM 4500 TRADESMAN CREW CHASSIS CAB DRW 4X4 (197.4" WB - CA OF 84™) (DP91.94) (Specification #201)

Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC
Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC
Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC

Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC

2019 Ram 4500 Crew Cab Chassis 4X4
197.4" WB (DP91L.94)

2019 Ram 4500 Crew Cab Chassis 4X4
197.4" WB (DP9L94)

2019 Ram 4500 Crew Cab Chassis 4X4
197.4" WB (DP9L94)

2019 Ram 4500 Crew Cab Chassis 4X4
197.4" WB (DP91L.94)

* Appalachia

*Dogwood

* Cardinal

* Longleaf Pine

$39,287.00

$39,287.00

$39,287.00

$39,287.00


https://ncveba.org/docs/19-05-0911 Vehicles and Motorcycles Award Spec 201.pdf

NORTH CAROLINA SHERIFFS’ ASSOCIATION
RAM 4500 TRADESMAN CREW CHASSIS CAB DRW 4X4 (197.4" WB - CA OF

84'") (DPIL94)
SPECIFICATION #201

2019 Ram 4500 Crew Cab Chassis 4X4 197.4" WB (DP9L94)
ALL ITEMS FACTORY INSTALLED UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED
INSTRUCTIONS: Listed above, you will find the model numbers of the vehicles that will be included in this year’s contract.
1. ENGINE:
a. 6.4L V8 Heavy Duty HEMI Engine (ESB)

2. PERFORMANCE ITEMS:

a. Manufacturer's Standard Power Steering
b. Manufacturer's Standard Gauges

3. COMFORT ITEMS:

a. Manufacturer's Standard Air Conditioning

b. Manufacturer's Standard Tinted Glass All Around

¢. Manufacturer's Standard AM/FM Stereo

d. Power Windows, Power Door Locks, Cruise Control, and Tilt Steering Wheel

e. Manufacturer's Standard Floor Covering

f. Manufacturer's Standard Production Seats. Purchaser will select color at the time of the purchase
g. Keys: (2) Per Vehicle, Single Key Locking System (each vehicle is keyed differently)

4. SAFETY ITEMS:

a. Dual Outside Mirrors and Inside Rearview Mirror
b. Interior Dome Lights with Left and Right Door Activated Switches
¢. Manufacturer's Standard Air Bags

5. BRAKES:
a. Four Wheel Anti-Lock Brake ABS
6. TIRES AND WHEELS

a. Manufacturer's Standard Tires and Wheels
b. Manufacturer's Spare Tire and Rim, if available

7. CHASSIS, FRAME, CAB
a. Manufacturer's Standard Fuel Tank
8. WARRANTY

a. Powertrain: 5 year/100,000 mile



NORTH CAROLINA SHERIFFS’ ASSOCIATION

RAM 4500 TRADESMAN CREW CHASSIS CAB DRW 4X4 (197.4" WB - CA OF
84") (DP9LY4)
SPECIFICATION #201

2019 Ram 4500 Crew Cab Chassis 4X4 197.4" WB (DP91.94)

The Ram 4500 Crew Cab Chassis 4X4 197.4" WB (DP9L94) purchased through this contract comes with all the standard equipment
as specified by the manufacturer for this model and NCSA's base vehicle specification(s) requirements which are included and made
a part of this contract's vehicle base price as awarded by specification by zone.

ZONE: * Appalachia *Dogwood * Cardinal * Longleaf Pine
BASE PRICE: $39,287.00 $39,287.00 $39,287.00 $39,287.00

While the North Carolina Sheriffs' Association has attempted to identify and include those equipment items most often requested by
participating agencies for full size vehicles, we realize equipment needs and preferences are going to vary from agency to agency. In
an effort to incorporate flexibility into our program, we have created specific add/delete options which allow the purchaser to tailor
the vehicle to their particular wants or needs.

The following equipment delete and add options and their related cost are provided here to assist you in approximating the total cost
of the type vehicle(s) you wish to order through this program. Simply deduct the cost of any of the following equipment items you
wish deleted from the base unit cost and/or add the cost of any equipment items you wish added to the base unit cost to determine the
approximate cost of the type vehicle(s) you wish to order.

NOTE: An official listing of all add/delete options and their prices should be obtained from the appropriate dealer in your zone when
preparing your order. Additional add/delete options other than those listed here may be available through the dealers, however, those
listed here must be honored by the dealers in your zone at the stated prices.



VEHICLE:
DEALER:

ZONE:

BASE PRICE:

Order Code
ar!

Order Code
27A !

29A !
2EA!
NHK
BAJ!
DMS
XF5 !
XCL
AZB
LBN
WP4
LPE
MCT
MFD
LEB
LEC!
NHJ !
GPG

GFA

CcGQ !
XBM !
LSA '

RHI'

x98 !

RCG !
HGG !
CKE !
CDR

1

1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1

1

4500 Crew Cab Chassis 4X4 197.4" WB (DP9L.94)
Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep  Ilderton Dodge Chrysler

Ram, LLC Jeep Ram, LLC

* Appalachia * Dogwood

$39,287.00 $39,287.00
Delete Options

Front Center Seat

Delivery Fee - Appalachia District
Delivery Fee - Dogwood District
Delivery Fee - Cardinal District
Delivery Fee - Longleaf Pine District

Add Options

Ilderton Dodge Chrysler

Jeep Ram, LLC
* Cardinal
$39,287.00

Ilderton Dodge Chrysler
Jeep Ram, LLC

* Longleaf Pine
$39,287.00

All Zones

All Zones

6.4L V8 - Tradesman - 6 speed auto aisin AS66RC HD Trans (DF3) Includes 4.44 axle ratio
6.7L 16 - Tradesman - 6 speed auto aisin AS69RC HD Trans (DF2) Includes 4.10 axle ratio

6.7L 16 - Tradesman - 6 speed manual G56 transmission (DEG) Includes 4.10 axle ratio

Engine Block Heater

220AMP Alternator

4.88 Rear Axle Ratio

Dual Alternators Rated at 380AMPS
Engine Shutdown Timer

Heavy Duty Front Suspension Group
Power Take Off Prep

19.5 x 6.0 Forged Aluminum Polished Wheels
Cargo and CHMSL Lamp

Bright Front Bumper

Bright Grille

Exterior Mirrors with Supplemental Signals
Exterior Mirrors Courtesy Lamps
Exterior Mirrors with Heating Element
Power Black Trailer Tow Mirrors
Rear Window Defroster

Red Seat Belts

Remote Start System

Security Alarm

Single Disc Remote CD Player

1 Year SiriusXM Radio Service

6 Speakers

Base Door Trim Panel

Floor Covering Carpet

Front Armrest with Cupholders



VEHICLE:
DEALER:

ZONE:
BASE PRICE:

CLA !

JBY
CUN
pB !
JPY
GXM
JFI !
CKJ
AMP
ADE
AGF
CKE
CLY
ADA
XAG
XAA
XAC !
AW !
XAP
AJH
RCK
GFD
RSD

1
1

1
1

1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1

1

1

4500 Crew Cab Chassis 4X4 197.4" WB (DP9L.94)
Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep  Ilderton Dodge Chrysler

Ram, LLC Jeep Ram, LLC

* Appalachia * Dogwood

$39,287.00 $39,287.00
Front Floor Mats

Instrument Panel Color Keyed Bezel

Overhead Console

Power Locks

Power Windows Front 1 Touch Down

Remote Keyless Entry

Temperature and Compass Gauage

Black vinyl floor covering

Chrome appearance group

Cold weather group

Comfort group

Floor covering carpet

Front rubber floor mats

Luxury Group

Parksense FT/RR park assist group

Parksense rear park assist system

Parkview (tm) rear back up camera

Power accessory group

Power adjustable pedals

Power and remote entry group

Premium 1 speakers

Rear sliding window

SiriusXM Satellite radio

Smoker's Group

UConnect 3.0

Uconnect 5.0

Uconnect 8.4

Uconnect 8.4 NAv

HD Vinyl 40/20/40 Split Bench Seat - Black/Diesel Gray
Cloth 40/20/40 Bench Seat - Canyon Brown/Lt. Frost Beige
Cloth 40/20/40 Premium Bench Seat - Black/Diesel Gray

Ilderton Dodge Chrysler
Jeep Ram, LLC

% Cardinal
$39,287.00

Cloth 40/20/40 Premium Bench Seat - Canyon Brown/Lt. Frost Beige

Premium Cloth Bucket Seats - Black/Diesel Gray

Cloth 40/20/40 Bench Seat - Black/Diesel Gray

Premium Cloth Bucket Seats - Canyon Brown/Lt. Frost Beige
Work Grade Vinyl 40/20/40 Bench Seat - Black/Gray Diesel
Cloth 40/20/40 Bench Seat

Ilderton Dodge Chrysler
Jeep Ram, LLC

* Longleaf Pine
$39,287.00



VEHICLE:
DEALER:

ZONE:
BASE PRICE:

PGz !

PCL
PS2
PW7
PXR
Pr4 !
PAU
P61 !
P68
P12
p71 !
p1g!
PYB
P06
P72
P64
PGC !
pBS !
P74
P62 !
P81 !
P69
Pll
PGW
p73 !
P63
PAR
PBU
xxs !
XF6 !
AH6
CBZ
NFA
GXJ
NLL
HGG
3!

1

1
1
1

1

1
1

1
1
1
1

1

1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1

4500 Crew Cab Chassis 4X4 197.4" WB (DP9L.94)
Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep  Ilderton Dodge Chrysler

Ram, LLC Jeep Ram, LLC
* Appalachia * Dogwood
$39,287.00 $39,287.00

Black Forest Green Pearl Coat
Blue Streak Pearl Coat

Bright Silver Metallic Clear Coat
Bright white clear coat

Brilliant black crystal pearl coat
Flame red clear coat

Granite crystal met. clear coat
Agriculture red

Bright green

Bright red

Construction yellow

Dark brown

Detonator yellow clear coat

Green angel

Holland blue

Light cream

Light green

Midnight blue pearl coat

National safety yellow

Omaha Orange

Power tan

Robin egg blue

School bus yellow

Timerline green pearl coat

Tree green

Yellow

Maximum steel Met. clear coat
True blue pearl coat

Upfitter Electronic Module (VSIM)
Voltage Monitoring Auto Idle Up Sys
Emergency/Fire/Rescue Special Emissions Package
Premium Vinyl Door Trim with Map Pocket
22 gallon midship fuel tank

2 extra base keys

52 and 22 gallon duel fuel tanks
Body Insulation

60mph maximum speed

Ilderton Dodge Chrysler
Jeep Ram, LLC

% Cardinal
$39,287.00

Ilderton Dodge Chrysler
Jeep Ram, LLC

* Longleaf Pine
$39,287.00



VEHICLE:
DEALER:

ZONE:

BASE PRICE:

154!

15
139
AH2
XXJ
XKH
ACL
CGT
AHD
AHQ
XHC !

1

1

1

1
1
1
1
1
1

4500 Crew Cab Chassis 4X4 197.4" WB (DP9L.94)
Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep  Ilderton Dodge Chrysler

Ram, LLC Jeep Ram, LLC
* Appalachia * Dogwood
$39,287.00 $39,287.00

65mph maximum speed

70mph maximum speed

77mph maximum speed
Ambulance Prep Group

B-20 Bio Diesel Capability

Clean idle emissions label

DOT certified roadside safety kit
Driver airbag only

Heavy duty snow plow prep group
max tow package

Trailer brake control

Optional equipment - please specify
Optional equipment - please specify

Optional equipment - please specify

Ilderton Dodge Chrysler

Jeep Ram, LLC
* Cardinal
$39,287.00

Ilderton Dodge Chrysler

Jeep Ram, LLC
* Longleaf Pine
$39,287.00



