

## NORTH CAROLINA SHERIFFS' ASSOCIATION

Name of Dealership	Type of Vehicle	Zone	Base Unit Price
RAM 4500 TRADESMAN CREW CHASSIS CAE	B DRW 4X4 (197.4" WB - CA OF 84") (DP9L9	4) (Specification #20)	Ŋ
Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC	2019 Ram 4500 Crew Cab Chassis 4X4 197.4" WB (DP9L94)	<b>★</b> Appalachia	\$39,287.00
Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC	2019 Ram 4500 Crew Cab Chassis 4X4 197.4" WB (DP9L94)	<b>★</b> Dogwood	\$39,287.00
Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC	2019 Ram 4500 Crew Cab Chassis 4X4 197.4" WB (DP9L94)	★Cardinal	\$39,287.00
Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC	2019 Ram 4500 Crew Cab Chassis 4X4 197.4" WB (DP9L94)	<b>★</b> Longleaf Pine	\$39,287.00



## NORTH CAROLINA SHERIFFS' ASSOCIATION

# RAM 4500 TRADESMAN CREW CHASSIS CAB DRW 4X4 (197.4" WB - CA OF 84") (DP9L94) SPECIFICATION #201

2019 Ram 4500 Crew Cab Chassis 4X4 197.4" WB (DP9L94)

#### ALL ITEMS FACTORY INSTALLED UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED

**INSTRUCTIONS:** Listed above, you will find the model numbers of the vehicles that will be included in this year's contract.

#### 1. ENGINE:

a. 6.4L V8 Heavy Duty HEMI Engine (ESB)

#### 2. PERFORMANCE ITEMS:

- a. Manufacturer's Standard Power Steering
- b. Manufacturer's Standard Gauges

#### 3. COMFORT ITEMS:

- a. Manufacturer's Standard Air Conditioning
- b. Manufacturer's Standard Tinted Glass All Around
- c. Manufacturer's Standard AM/FM Stereo
- d. Power Windows, Power Door Locks, Cruise Control, and Tilt Steering Wheel
- e. Manufacturer's Standard Floor Covering
- f. Manufacturer's Standard Production Seats. Purchaser will select color at the time of the purchase
- g. Keys: (2) Per Vehicle, Single Key Locking System (each vehicle is keyed differently)

#### 4. SAFETY ITEMS:

- a. Dual Outside Mirrors and Inside Rearview Mirror
- b. Interior Dome Lights with Left and Right Door Activated Switches
- c. Manufacturer's Standard Air Bags

#### 5. BRAKES:

a. Four Wheel Anti-Lock Brake ABS

#### 6. TIRES AND WHEELS

- a. Manufacturer's Standard Tires and Wheels
- b. Manufacturer's Spare Tire and Rim, if available

#### 7. CHASSIS, FRAME, CAB

a. Manufacturer's Standard Fuel Tank

#### 8. WARRANTY

a. Powertrain: 5 year/100,000 mile



### NORTH CAROLINA SHERIFFS' ASSOCIATION

## RAM 4500 TRADESMAN CREW CHASSIS CAB DRW 4X4 (197.4" WB - CA OF 84") (DP9L94) SPECIFICATION #201

## 2019 Ram 4500 Crew Cab Chassis 4X4 197.4" WB (DP9L94)

The Ram 4500 Crew Cab Chassis 4X4 197.4" WB (DP9L94) purchased through this contract comes with all the standard equipment as specified by the manufacturer for this model and NCSA's base vehicle specification(s) requirements which are included and made a part of this contract's vehicle base price as awarded by specification by zone.

ZONE: ★Appalachia ★Dogwood ★Cardinal ★Longleaf Pine BASE PRICE: \$39,287.00 \$39,287.00 \$39,287.00 \$39,287.00

While the North Carolina Sheriffs' Association has attempted to identify and include those equipment items most often requested by participating agencies for full size vehicles, we realize equipment needs and preferences are going to vary from agency to agency. In an effort to incorporate flexibility into our program, we have created specific add/delete options which allow the purchaser to tailor the vehicle to their particular wants or needs.

The following equipment delete and add options and their related cost are provided here to assist you in approximating the total cost of the type vehicle(s) you wish to order through this program. Simply deduct the cost of any of the following equipment items you wish deleted from the base unit cost and/or add the cost of any equipment items you wish added to the base unit cost to determine the approximate cost of the type vehicle(s) you wish to order.

NOTE: An official listing of all add/delete options and their prices should be obtained from the appropriate dealer in your zone when preparing your order. Additional add/delete options other than those listed here may be available through the dealers, however, those listed here must be honored by the dealers in your zone at the stated prices.

Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC **DEALER:** Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC

**ZONE: ★**Cardinal **★**Longleaf Pine \*Appalachia **★**Dogwood **BASE PRICE:** \$39,287.00 \$39,287.00 \$39,287.00 \$39,287.00

Order Code	Delete Options	All Zones
CJT <sup>1</sup>	Front Center Seat	1
	Delivery Fee - Appalachia District	
	Delivery Fee - Dogwood District	
	Delivery Fee - Cardinal District	
	Delivery Fee - Longleaf Pine District	

Order Code	Add Options	All Zones
27A <sup>1</sup>	6.4L V8 - Tradesman - 6 speed auto aisin AS66RC HD Trans (DF3) Includes 4.44 axle ratio	1
29A <sup>1</sup>	6.7L I6 - Tradesman - 6 speed auto aisin AS69RC HD Trans (DF2) Includes 4.10 axle ratio	1
2EA <sup>1</sup>	6.7L I6 - Tradesman - 6 speed manual G56 transmission (DEG) Includes 4.10 axle ratio	1
NHK <sup>1</sup>	Engine Block Heater	1
BAJ <sup>1</sup>	220AMP Alternator	1
DMS <sup>1</sup>	4.88 Rear Axle Ratio	1
XF5 <sup>1</sup>	Dual Alternators Rated at 380AMPS	1
XCL <sup>1</sup>	Engine Shutdown Timer	1
AZB <sup>1</sup>	Heavy Duty Front Suspension Group	1
LBN <sup>1</sup>	Power Take Off Prep	1
WP4 <sup>1</sup>	19.5 x 6.0 Forged Aluminum Polished Wheels	1
LPE <sup>1</sup>	Cargo and CHMSL Lamp	1
MCT <sup>1</sup>	Bright Front Bumper	1
MFD <sup>1</sup>	Bright Grille	1
LEB <sup>1</sup>	Exterior Mirrors with Supplemental Signals	1
LEC 1	Exterior Mirrors Courtesy Lamps	1
NHJ <sup>1</sup>	Exterior Mirrors with Heating Element	1
GPG <sup>1</sup>	Power Black Trailer Tow Mirrors	1
GFA <sup>1</sup>	Rear Window Defroster	1
CGQ <sup>1</sup>	Red Seat Belts	1
XBM <sup>1</sup>	Remote Start System	1
LSA <sup>1</sup>	Security Alarm	1
RH1 <sup>1</sup>	Single Disc Remote CD Player	1
X98 <sup>1</sup>	1 Year SiriusXM Radio Service	1
RCG <sup>1</sup>	6 Speakers	1
HGG <sup>1</sup>	Base Door Trim Panel	1
CKE <sup>1</sup>	Floor Covering Carpet	1
CDR <sup>1</sup>	Front Armrest with Cupholders	1

**DEALER:** Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC

**ZONE: ★**Longleaf Pine \*Appalachia **★**Dogwood **★**Cardinal **BASE PRICE:** \$39,287.00 \$39,287.00 \$39,287.00 \$39,287.00

CLA <sup>1</sup>	Front Floor Mats	1
JBY <sup>1</sup>	Instrument Panel Color Keyed Bezel	1
CUN <sup>1</sup>	Overhead Console	1
JPB <sup>1</sup>	Power Locks	1
JPY <sup>1</sup>	Power Windows Front 1 Touch Down	1
GXM <sup>1</sup>	Remote Keyless Entry	1
JFJ <sup>1</sup>	Temperature and Compass Gauage	1
CKJ <sup>1</sup>	Black vinyl floor covering	1
AMP <sup>1</sup>	Chrome appearance group	1
ADE <sup>1</sup>	Cold weather group	1
AGF <sup>1</sup>	Comfort group	1
CKE <sup>1</sup>	Floor covering carpet	1
CLY <sup>1</sup>	Front rubber floor mats	1
ADA <sup>1</sup>	Luxury Group	1
XAG <sup>1</sup>	Parksense FT/RR park assist group	1
XAA <sup>1</sup>	Parksense rear park assist system	1
XAC <sup>1</sup>	Parkview (tm) rear back up camera	1
AJW <sup>1</sup>	Power accessory group	1
XAP <sup>1</sup>	Power adjustable pedals	1
AJH <sup>1</sup>	Power and remote entry group	1
RCK <sup>1</sup>	Premium 1 speakers	1
GFD <sup>1</sup>	Rear sliding window	1
RSD <sup>1</sup>	SiriusXM Satellite radio	1
AWS <sup>1</sup>	Smoker's Group	1
UA1 <sup>1</sup>	UConnect 3.0	1
RA2 <sup>1</sup>	Uconnect 5.0	1
RA3 <sup>1</sup>	Uconnect 8.4	1
RA4 <sup>1</sup>	Uconnect 8.4 NAv	1
TXX8 <sup>1</sup>	HD Vinyl 40/20/40 Split Bench Seat - Black/Diesel Gray	1
V9U1 <sup>1</sup>	Cloth 40/20/40 Bench Seat - Canyon Brown/Lt. Frost Beige	1
M9X8 <sup>1</sup>	Cloth 40/20/40 Premium Bench Seat - Black/Diesel Gray	1
M9U1 <sup>1</sup>	Cloth 40/20/40 Premium Bench Seat - Canyon Brown/Lt. Frost Beige	1
MJX8 <sup>1</sup>	Premium Cloth Bucket Seats - Black/Diesel Gray	1
V9X8 <sup>1</sup>	Cloth 40/20/40 Bench Seat - Black/Diesel Gray	1
MJU1 <sup>1</sup>	Premium Cloth Bucket Seats - Canyon Brown/Lt. Frost Beige	1
SXX8 <sup>1</sup>	Work Grade Vinyl 40/20/40 Bench Seat - Black/Gray Diesel	1
*V9 <sup>1</sup>	Cloth 40/20/40 Bench Seat	1

**DEALER:** Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC

**ZONE:** 

**★**Cardinal

**BASE PRICE:** 

\*Appalachia \$39,287.00

**★**Dogwood \$39,287.00

\$39,287.00

**★**Longleaf Pine \$39,287.00

PGZ <sup>1</sup>	Black Forest Green Pearl Coat	1
PCL 1	Blue Streak Pearl Coat	1
PS2 1	Bright Silver Metallic Clear Coat	1
PW7 <sup>1</sup>	Bright white clear coat	1
PXR <sup>1</sup>	Brilliant black crystal pearl coat	1
Pr4 <sup>1</sup>	Flame red clear coat	1
PAU <sup>1</sup>	Granite crystal met. clear coat	1
P61 <sup>1</sup>	Agriculture red	1
P68 <sup>1</sup>	Bright green	1
P12 <sup>1</sup>	Bright red	1
P71 <sup>1</sup>	Construction yellow	1
P18 <sup>1</sup>	Dark brown	1
PYB <sup>1</sup>	Detonator yellow clear coat	1
P06 <sup>1</sup>	Green angel	1
P72 <sup>1</sup>	Holland blue	1
P64 <sup>1</sup>	Light cream	1
PGC <sup>1</sup>	Light green	1
PB8 <sup>1</sup>	Midnight blue pearl coat	1
P74 <sup>1</sup>	National safety yellow	1
P62 <sup>1</sup>	Omaha Orange	1
P81 <sup>1</sup>	Power tan	1
P69 <sup>1</sup>	Robin egg blue	1
Pl1 <sup>1</sup>	School bus yellow	1
PGW <sup>1</sup>	Timerline green pearl coat	1
P73 <sup>1</sup>	Tree green	1
P63 <sup>1</sup>	Yellow	1
PAR 1	Maximum steel Met. clear coat	1
PBU <sup>1</sup>	True blue pearl coat	1
XXS <sup>1</sup>	Upfitter Electronic Module (VSIM)	1
XF6 <sup>1</sup>	Voltage Monitoring Auto Idle Up Sys	1
AH6 <sup>1</sup>	Emergency/Fire/Rescue Special Emissions Package	1
CBZ <sup>1</sup>	Premium Vinyl Door Trim with Map Pocket	1
NFA <sup>1</sup>	22 gallon midship fuel tank	1
GXJ <sup>1</sup>	2 extra base keys	1
NLL 1	52 and 22 gallon duel fuel tanks	1
HGG <sup>1</sup>	Body Insulation	1
JJ3 <sup>1</sup>	60mph maximum speed	1
	I The state of the	

**DEALER:** Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC

**ZONE: ★**Longleaf Pine \*Appalachia **★**Dogwood **★**Cardinal **BASE PRICE:** \$39,287.00 \$39,287.00 \$39,287.00 \$39,287.00

JJ4 <sup>1</sup>	65mph maximum speed	1
JJ5 <sup>1</sup>	70mph maximum speed	1
JJ9 <sup>1</sup>	77mph maximum speed	1
AH2 <sup>1</sup>	Ambulance Prep Group	1
XXJ <sup>1</sup>	B-20 Bio Diesel Capability	1
XKH <sup>1</sup>	Clean idle emissions label	1
ACL <sup>1</sup>	DOT certified roadside safety kit	1
CGT <sup>1</sup>	Driver airbag only	1
AHD <sup>1</sup>	Heavy duty snow plow prep group	1
AHQ <sup>1</sup>	max tow package	1
XHC <sup>1</sup>	Trailer brake control	1
	Optional equipment - please specify	
	Optional equipment - please specify	
	Optional equipment - please specify	